Centre for Distance and Online Education Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Compliance to the Remarks

05. As the applicant HEI is an affiliating University, the University shall confirm that all the proposed programmes shall be offered by the University directly and not through affiliating colleges and same is true for the corresponding programmes in conventional mode.

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya (DAVV), Indore is an affiliating University. DAVV confirms that all the proposed ODL programmes shall be offered by the University directly through Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE) and not through any affiliating colleges and same is true for the corresponding programmes being offered in conventional mode.

Undertaking attached.

समस्त पत्र व्ययहार 'कुलसचिव' को ही संबोधित किया जाये किसी अधिकारी के व्यक्तिगत नाम से नही। पूर्व सन्दर्भ यदि हो तो, देना आवश्यक है अन्यथा कोई कार्यवाही संभव नही होगी।



देवी अहिल्या विश्वविद्यालय, इन्दौर विश्वविद्यालय भवन

इन्दौर–452001

Date: 27-06-2022

दरभाष : 2529540, 25275320

तारः यूनिव्हर्सिटी

फेक्स : 0731-2529540

Undertaking

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya (DAVV), Indore is an affiliating University. DAVV confirms that all the proposed ODL programmes shall be offered by the University directly through Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE) and not through any affiliating colleges and same is true for the corresponding programmes being offered in conventional mode.

DAVV also confirms for adapting weightage of Continuous Assessment (max. 30%) and end semester examination or term end examination (min. 70%) as per the UGC Regulations (ODL & OL Programs) 2020 for all proposed programs.

Director

Centre for Distance and Online Education Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Registrar Registrar Son Devl Ahilya Vishwavidyelaya INDORE